File No. PIPELN-10/1530/2024-PIPELINES

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited
CO
PIPELINES

SUBJECT

Main Category : Internal Approval Note

Sub Category :

APPROVAL FOR FLOATING OF TENDER - SINGLE TENDER / OEM

Description : BASIS TO M/s ABB INDIA LIMITED FOR PROCUREMENT OF ABB

PLC SPARES AT MUMBAI

OTHER DETAILS

Language : English

Remarks :

Generated from eOffice by PANKESH DINESH PATIL, SR. MANAGER INSTR MAINT (PIPELINES), HQ, CO on 06/07/24 10:39 PM

No correspondence is attached in this file.

Note No. #1 PL.HQ.MAINT-INST.19.GEN- TENDER BY P&CS

DATE: 05-JULY-2024

SUBJECT: APPROVAL FOR FLOATING OF TENDER - SINGLE TENDER / OEM BASIS TO M/s ABB INDIA LIMITED (Vendor code: 303682), FOR PROCUREMENT OF ABB PLC SPARES AT MUMBAI.

(P. R. No. 17165199)

PR NO.: 17165199 is duly released and approved for the "THREE YEAR AMC OF ABB PLC (MUMBAI & WASHALA)"

The Mumbai Manmad Bijwasan pipeline (MMBPL) of M/s BPCL is a multiproduct pipeline for transfer of MS (Euro-VI), SKO& HSD (Euro-VI) products for a distance of 1384 KM from Mumbai Refinery to Bijwasan (Delhi). ABB PLC application is critical for safe and efficient operation of pipelines. These PLC's routinely require maintenance and part replacement due to aging and operational wear and tear. Since these PLC's are specialized items and their maintenance/service support engineers /Spares are not available freely in market, it is proposed to float the tender on single party / OEM basis to M/s ABB INDIA LIMITED (Vendor code: 303682), which is the OEM for the PLCs' supplied to Mumbai & Washala locations of MMBPL.

Following are the details of ABBP PLC system supplied at Mumbai Washala locations of MMBPL Pipeline sites.

System Description & location:

SR. NO.	LOCATION	SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
1	MUMBAI	PM 864A (AC800M Family) with RTU560 DNP
	REFINERY	3 Module & Scadavantage HMI System
2	WASHALA	
	INTERMEDIATE	PM 864A (AC800M Family) with RTU560 DNP
	PUMPING	3 Module & Scadavantage HMI System
	STATION	

M/s ABB INDIA LIMITED is the OEM for the PLCs' supplied to Mumbai &

Washala locations of MMBPL	•
Prepared By	
Pankesh Patil Sr. Manager Maint. P/L HQ	
Approved By	
Harshal Talele	
DGM (Maint. E & I) P/L HQ	
	"Sign
05/07/2024 2:22 PM	PANKESH DINESH PATIL (SR. MANAGER INSTR MAINT (PIPELINES), HQ)
Note No. #2	
	2Sign
05/07/2024 4:18 PM	TALELE HARSHAL (DGM MAINT.ELECTRICAL & INSTRUMENT(PIPELINES),HQ)

